ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988	•
Seller Thornton Uit Corporation	Recorder's Office
Buyer Loursome Partners, A Kentucky General Partne	County
Document No	Date
	DOC, NO.
	VolPage
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:	Rec'd by:
A. Address of property: 14805 S. Cicero Avenue, U	iny of Village Township
Permanent Real Estate Lides No : 28-10 300 09.	<u>.</u> <u>5</u>
B. Legal Description:	
Section 10 Town ap 36	Range
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:	•
See Legal Description Attached	
	3:50 am to: Same
name - 10101 Lanua Station Road	палте
Louisville, Kyddrin 223	adu, 585
LIABILITY DISCLO	SUBE
Transferors and transferors of real property are advised that their ownersh for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed the property C. Property Characteristics Lot Size 288.07 × 266.90 Acreage 1.75 Acre	d to the presence of environmental problems associated with
Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property	
Apartment building (6 units or less)	Industrial building
Commercial spariment (over 6 units)	Farm, with buildings
	Other, specify
NATURE OF TRANSFER	Yes No
	to.
A (11) Is the a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	<u>\lambda</u> .
·	
A (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance? (2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest (3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years? (4) A mortage as only term a strument of boundaries interest?	st of an Lancos land thist? $\frac{\chi}{\chi}$

(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

		Thornton ():1 Corporation Name and Current Address of Transferne	,
		10101 From Station Road - Fouriewille, KY 40223 Name and Address of Transections of a transfer of beneficial interest of a fund trans Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of contained in this form:	Trust No the information
		A1 Nyman - Director of Construction 1502: 425-8022 Name, Position (if any), and address	Telephone No
C.	lda	nuify Transferce. Loursome Partners, a Kentucky General Partnership	amenda and the second second second

UNOFFICIA

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances

1. Section 22 2(f) of the Act rates

"Notwithstanding any other province or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be fiable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous sobstance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or resent from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

substance:

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transfort, storage of treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal. transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance.

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise har arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a

release of such hazardous substances; and (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for reinsport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites

from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardou, s. estance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be likble pursuant to Section 22.2(1) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is hable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance falls without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or pon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be hable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least e qual to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4 Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of presentive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set our above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsulete or superseded version of such text

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tunting of consumer sized containers. Imishing, refinishing servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes ...X. No...

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing storage or handling of petroleum. other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes ___ No ___

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. Has the transferor over conducted operation disposal of "hazardous or special wastes", as definitional Protection Act?	s on the property of the federal	which Involved the generation, transp Resource Conservation and Recovery	ortation, stors Act and the I	ge, trea llinois i	tment or Environ-
	Yes	No			
4. Are there any of the following specific unimanage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substates. YE.	its (operating or c inces or petroleun	losed) at the property which are or v		he iran YES	sferor to
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Injection Wells		1 5/3	X
	<u> </u>	Wastewater Treatment Units			7
		Septic Tanks			Y
Wasta Pilo	\	Transfer Stations	··		7
locinerator	····	Waste Recycling Operations	4.4		1
		Waste Treatment Detoxification	_		X
		Other Land Disposal Area		delin sin , . 14 =	···· /
If there are "YES" answers to any of the above ite inicient, attach a site plan which monthies the location with this disclosure document. 5. Has the transferor ever held any of the following the f	ion of each unit, s ving in regard to the	uch site plan to be filed with the Envi	ronmental Pro	tection	Agency
a. Permits for discharges of wastewater to wa	iters of the State.		Yes	No	
b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphere.	- o musa dian	oral assertion	Yes	No	
c. Permits for any waste storage, waste treats		•			
 Has the transferor had any wastewater dischausatment works? 	7	* .	Yes	No	X
2. Has the transferor taken any of the following			1 .		
 a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency F b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical 			Yes		
Planning and Community Right-to-Know a e—Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form purs		Hemory of Planning and Commu-	Yes		
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.			Yes		
8 Has the transferor or any facility on the pigovernmental actions?	roperty or the pu	operty been the subject of any of th	e following a	othic or	tenetut
a. Written notification regarding known, susp the property	sected or alleged o	contamination on or each lating from	Yes	No	X
b. Filing an environmental enforcement case v final order or consent decree was entered	with a court or the	Pollution Control Board for which a	Yes		
 If item b. was answered by checking Yes, the still in offect for this property. 	hen indicate whet	her or not the final order or decree i	NA_NA	No_	g viljan – en den g
9. Environmental Releases During Transferor's	Ownership				
Has any situation occurred at this site whice substances or petroleum as required under the substances.	th resulted in a rep		Yes Q	No	X · · · · · · ·
 Have any hazardous substances or petroleu the ground at this site⁴ 	m, which were rel	leased, come into sirect contact with	Yes NA	No	
c If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are \(\) property?	es, have any of th	ie following actions of events been as:	sociated with a	a releas	e on the
Use of a cleanup contractor to remove o	i neat materials ii	icluding solis, pavement or other surf	icial materials	i	
Assignment of in-house maintenance size Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA					atenals
Sampling and analysis of soils					
Temporary or more long-term monitorin	•				
Impaired usage of an on-site or ucarby w			de7		
Coping with finnes from subsurface star Signs of substances leaching out of the gr			rimmediately	adjace	nt (5 the
site O Is the facility correctly operating under a va	riance granted by	the Illinois Pollution	Yes	N.C.	χ.
"united Board? 1) Is there any explanation needed for clarify a	tion of my of the	alithe answers or recorners.	105	NO	

10/24/91 09·16 UNOFFICIAL TO THE OFF

R	SITE INFORMAT	ION HINDED	OTHER OWNERSHIP OR	ODEDATION
D.	SLLC DALVANDAL	はいい いいひじん	OTHER CHREKSHIP OR	OFCRAHUN

ntracted with for the management of the site or real property: Name: N/A			
Type of business/	tering are seen as a section of the country terings, see as a secure constraint conservation of the section of		
or property usage			
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the followings, other contract, for management or use of the facilities or real pr	ig existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds gran	•	
YES NO	Injection Wells	YES	NO λ
face Impoundment	Wastewater Treatment Units		$\frac{1}{X}$
nd Treatment	Septic Tanks		X
sie Pile	Transfer Stations		X
inerator	Waste Recycling Operations		$\frac{\lambda}{\lambda}$
rage Tank (Above Ground)	Waste Treatment Detoxification		Y
rage Tank (Underground)			
italner Storage Area	Other Land Disposal Area	-	$\frac{\gamma}{\gamma}$
itatile) Siviage Area			•
	ye or print name . TR INFEEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of That	nefemi)	
	C		
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed or			
November 15 19 91	Sand Or some	9	
	signature		
	Paul J. Perconti - Lovesome Pa	<u>irtner</u>	'8
	type or print name		
	TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on belia (i)) Tran	nsferee;	
A miles			
C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on			
November 15 19 91	1/ 1/ 7		
	Thomas I'm tandoms	hn	
	Aignature	صوبه وفاكم استادة	
	/		
	INB Banking Company		
	INB Banking Company		

UNOFFICIAL, COPY

EXHIBIT A

The South 266.90 feet of the North 333.45 feet of Block 14 (except that part of Block 14 taken for the widening of Cicero Avenue) in Arthur T. McIntosh's addition to Midlothian Farms, being a subdivision of the South West 1/4 of the South East 1/4 and the East 1/2 of the South East 1/4 of Section 9, the West 1/2 of the of Sincipal

ODERAN OF COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE South West 1/4 and the West 33/80 of the East 1/2 of said South West 1/4 of Section 10, Township 36 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County.

91:60 16/24/91

8 6 6 1 9 9 9 CEOF 1916

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT

The following i	2
	(G)
	\sim

nszang still of balludiribnoata eartaA_2\7.1	s of real property are advised that is costs whether or not they caused of ics: 100.90 Acresge Acresge Acresge Acresge Acresge Acresge Acresge Acres Acresge Acres Acresge Acres Acres	ne any environmental clean-up re property. C. Property Characterias Los Sine 288.07 × Check all types of imp Check all types of imp
their ownership or othersen or contributed to the presenter of the presenter of the presenter of the property: Industrial of the property:	s of real property are advised that is costs whether or not they caused of ics: 266.90 266.90 Provenent and uses that pertain to pertain to pertain to less)	ne any environmental clean-up re property. C. Property Characterias Los Sine 288.07 × Check all types of imp Check all types of imp
their ownership or othersen or contributed to the presen ear OA SV.f. subetheres	s of real property are advised that is costs whether or ma they caused of ics: 266.90	ne any environmental clesin-up ne property. C. Property Characterist Lot Size 288, 07 × Check all types of imp
their ownership or other sering or others present to the present sering the present of the present sering of the property:	s of real property are advised that is costs whether or not they caused of its is so	or any environmental eleun-up ne property Characterist Lot Size 288 : 07 × Check all types of imp
their Owneratip or other sen or contributed to the presen ear 19A 27,1	s of real property are advised that to costs whether or not they caused of its income.	en any environmental elean-up or property. Characterial Characterial Characterial X TO - 885 and X TO - 805 an
נלופלר ס איתפרגולויף סר ס לליכר ככ הר כסמ לה לשלבל לס לוא בקרבבה	ics; a costs whether of not they caused o s of real property are advised that t	or any environmental elean-up se property. C. Property Characterist
their ownership or other co	s of real property are advised that i costs whether or not they caused o	or any environmental elean-up
their ownership or other co	s of real property are advised that i	ot <mark>any enviro</mark> nmental elean-up
	CHARCH AND ENT	TANTON
	inn Station Road 11e, K yddra D223	
	puru.	
Col		
пвЯ .	98 divenvol	Of Section 10
	Controlling	B. Legal Description:
	أالحوا	
	MIGGIN DAGGED 2 JODAN	Compared to the Series (A. Compared to the Series of Police of Po
	·NOLLY	PROPERTY ILENTIFIC
		Ocument No.
drustaunite. Te	иега, А Кепtиску белег	wyer Foursome Part
didonociano la		· -
98	Stang.	14805 5, Ciceta Avenue, Cay or Village Cay or Village Township At legal description in this area: COON 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

Clearanti laioflanad to morangiesa laratallos to agagnom 🗚 (4)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

91614037



11/21/91